Q 28 North Port
2 D‘\]@ Non-Profits United

\‘//

\00\93c Po\a~

FLORIDA

Six Month Impact Statement

Define your non-profits missions/goals?

To provide a safe haven and promote empow-
erment, awareness, and social change to end
domestic and sexual violence. Our organiza-
tion aims to:

e (Create safe environments for survivors of
domestic and sexual violence

e Empower individuals affected by violence
through comprehensive support services

® Raise community awareness about do-
mestic and sexual violence

e Drive social change to prevent violence
and foster a culture of safety and respect
Align with North Port's strategic pillar of cre-

ating and sustaining a safe community.

The Dell workstation funded through this
grant has enhanced our ability to serve the
North Port community. It has not only allowed
our advocate to maintain high levels of service
delivery. We are deeply grateful for this sup-
port, which has directly contributed to cre-
ating a safer community for all residents of
North Port.

Thank you for your investment in our mission
and the safety of the North Port community.

Indicators or methods used to measure impact?

To evaluate the effectiveness of the new Dell workstation
for the North Port Victim Advocate, we utilized the follow-
ing measurements:

[

. Service Provision Metrics:
e Total number of services provided to survivors
e Number of individual survivors served

e Types of services delivered (advocacy, peer counseling,
accompaniment, client intakes)

N

. Outreach and Education Data:

Number of community education and outreach activi-
ties conducted

e Community engagement through presentations

w

. Operational Efficiency:

® Enhanced ability to access real-time shelter bed availa-
bility

® |mproved data collection and documentation

e Streamlined coordination with community partners

Since receiving the grant funding and implementing the
new Dell workstation, our North Port Victim Advocate has
achieved the following results:

Service Delivery:

Provided 341 services to 80 individuals in North Port. Ser-
vices included critical support such as: Advocacy (200);
Peer counseling (87); Accompaniment in hospital setting
(1); Intakes (53).

Community Education:

- Conducted 7 community education/outreach activities
- Enhanced presentation quality and effectiveness
through improved technology

Operational Improvements:
- Streamlined documentation process has improved case
management efficiency

- Enhanced technology has supported more effective co-
ordination with community partners




Services Provided:

Name

Domestic Violence: Advocacy

Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:

Individual Counseling
Intake

Sexual Violence: Accompaniment
Sexual Violence: Advocacy
Sexual Violence: Intake

Session Topics:

Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:
Domestic Violence:

ADV- Assistance With Victim Compensation 40
ADV- Civil Justice 142

ADV- Criminal Justice 65

ADV- Emergency Legal 42

ADV- Financial 51

ADV- Personal 46

COUN - Financial Safety Plan 38

COUN- Basic Needs Assessment 154

COUN- Crisis Counseling 220

COUN- Crisis Intervention 185

COUN- Safety Plan 1

COUNS- Safety Plan Offered 266

COUN- Service Plan/Goal Setting 1

COUN- Service Plan/Goal Setting Offered 245
Information and Referral 102

Satisfaction Survey Offered: Non-residential 11
Signed Consent 39

Signed Release of Information 54

Sexual Violence: ADV- Assistance With Victim Compensation 13
Sexual Violence: ADV- Criminal Justice 16

Sexual Violence: ADV- Personal 1

Sexual Violence: COUN- Crisis Intervention 28

Sexual Violence: COUN- Safety Plan 30

Sexual Violence: Information and Referral

Service Location:
Courthouse 2

North Port Outreach Office 327
North Port Police Department 2

Other 1

State Attorney's Office 2

Venice Court 7

144
87
40
1
56
13
TOTAL: 341

40
142
65
42
51
46
38
154
220
185

266

245
102
11
39
54
13
16
1
28
30
13
TOTAL: 1803

327

NN RN

TOTAL: 341



Age at Time of Report Start Date:
Name Count
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
57
58
60
62
63
65
67
68

R R N R NN R R R R R B NWRNERE WNWNOR WRDDRWAEODNWRENWDN

total: 80

Gender:

Female 76 76
Male 4 4

total: 80
Race:



Name Count

Asian 1

Black / African American 4
Multi-Racial 3

White / Caucasian 72

Hispanic/Latino:

Name Count

Hispanic / Latino 4
Non-Hispanic / Non-Latino 70
Not Provided / Unknown 5
Other 1

total: 80

70

total: 80



