



Six Month Impact Statement

Define your non-profits missions/goals?

To provide a safe haven and promote empowerment, awareness, and social change to end domestic and sexual violence. Our organization aims to:

- Create safe environments for survivors of domestic and sexual violence
- Empower individuals affected by violence through comprehensive support services
- Raise community awareness about domestic and sexual violence
- Drive social change to prevent violence and foster a culture of safety and respect
 Align with North Port's strategic pillar of creating and sustaining a safe community.

The Dell workstation funded through this grant has enhanced our ability to serve the North Port community. It has not only allowed our advocate to maintain high levels of service delivery. We are deeply grateful for this support, which has directly contributed to creating a safer community for all residents of North Port.

Thank you for your investment in our mission and the safety of the North Port community.

Indicators or methods used to measure impact?

To evaluate the effectiveness of the new Dell workstation for the North Port Victim Advocate, we utilized the following measurements:

1. Service Provision Metrics:

- Total number of services provided to survivors
- Number of individual survivors served
- Types of services delivered (advocacy, peer counseling, accompaniment, client intakes)

2. Outreach and Education Data:

- Number of community education and outreach activities conducted
- Community engagement through presentations

3. Operational Efficiency:

- Enhanced ability to access real-time shelter bed availability
- Improved data collection and documentation
- Streamlined coordination with community partners

Since receiving the grant funding and implementing the new Dell workstation, our North Port Victim Advocate has achieved the following results:

Service Delivery:

Provided 341 services to 80 individuals in North Port. Services included critical support such as: Advocacy (200); Peer counseling (87); Accompaniment in hospital setting (1); Intakes (53).

Community Education:

- Conducted 7 community education/outreach activities
- Enhanced presentation quality and effectiveness through improved technology

Operational Improvements:

- Streamlined documentation process has improved case management efficiency
- Enhanced technology has supported more effective coordination with community partners

Services Provided:

Name	
Domestic Violence: Advocacy	144
Domestic Violence: Individual Counseling	87
Domestic Violence: Intake	40
Sexual Violence: Accompaniment	1
Sexual Violence: Advocacy	- 56
Sexual Violence: Intake	13
oskar violenter make	TOTAL: 341
Session Topics:	
Domestic Violence: ADV- Assistance With Victim Compensation 40	40
Domestic Violence: ADV- Civil Justice 142	142
Domestic Violence: ADV- Criminal Justice 65	65
Domestic Violence: ADV- Emergency Legal 42	42
Domestic Violence: ADV- Financial 51	51
Domestic Violence: ADV- Personal 46	46
Domestic Violence: COUN - Financial Safety Plan 38	38
Domestic Violence: COUN- Basic Needs Assessment 154	154
Domestic Violence: COUN- Crisis Counseling 220	220
Domestic Violence: COUN- Crisis Intervention 185	185
Domestic Violence: COUN- Safety Plan 1	1
Domestic Violence: COUN- Safety Plan Offered 266	266
Domestic Violence: COUN- Service Plan/Goal Setting 1	1
Domestic Violence: COUN- Service Plan/Goal Setting Offered 245	245
Domestic Violence: Information and Referral 102	102
Domestic Violence: Satisfaction Survey Offered: Non-residential 11	11
Domestic Violence: Signed Consent 39	39
Domestic Violence: Signed Release of Information 54	54
Sexual Violence: ADV- Assistance With Victim Compensation 13	13
Sexual Violence: ADV- Criminal Justice 16	16
Sexual Violence: ADV- Personal 1	1
Sexual Violence: COUN- Crisis Intervention 28	28
Sexual Violence: COUN- Safety Plan 30	30
Sexual Violence: Information and Referral	13
•	TOTAL: 1803
Service Location:	
Courthouse 2	2
North Port Outreach Office 327	327
North Port Police Department 2	2
Other 1	1
State Attorney's Office 2	2
Venice Court 7	7
	TOTAL: 341

Age at Time of Report Start Date:		
Name Count		
24		2
25		3
26		2
27		1
28		3
29		2
30		6
31		4
32		3
33		1
34		4
35		4
36		3
37		1
38		6
39		2
40		3
42		2
43		3
44		1
45		2
46		1
47		3
48		2
49		1
50		1
51		1
53		1
54		1
57		1
58		2
60		2
62		1
63		2
65		1
67		1
68		1
	total: 80	
Gender:		
Famala 76		76
Female 76		76 4
Male 4	total: 80	4
Page	total, 00	

Race:

Name Count	
Asian 1	1
Black / African American 4	4
Multi-Racial 3	3
White / Caucasian 72	72
	total: 80
Hispanic/Latino:	
Name Count	
Hispanic / Latino 4	4
Non-Hispanic / Non-Latino 70	70
Not Provided / Unknown 5	5
Other 1	1
	total: 80